### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Adeptias Limited	08/08/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CJC Legacy Limited
Street Address:	Debden Farm, Barford Hill, Barford
City:	Warwick, Warwickshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CV35 8DA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11571350

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)851-7232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508517210

Email: alan@younglawfirm.com
Correspondent Name: YOUNG LAW FIRM, P.C.

Address Line 1: 4370 Alpine Road

Address Line 2: Suite 106

Address Line 4: Portola Valley, CALIFORNIA 94028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MARK6050

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan W. Young

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=6050ExecAssignmentAdeptiasLimitedToCJCLegaccyLimited#page1.tif

CH \$40.00 11

PATENT REEL: 022580 FRAME: 0040

#### ASSIGNMENT

day of AUGUST THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the

A) ADEPTIAS LIMITED, a Private Limited Company formed under the laws of England and Wales (Company No. 05015529) having a registered address of Spartan Close. Tachbrook Park, Warwick, Warwickshire, CV34 6RR, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor")

- and -

CJC LEGACY LIMITED, a Private Limited Company formed under the laws of 8) England and Wales (Company No. 06663690) having a registered address of Debden Farm, Barford Hill, Barford, Warwick, Warwickshire, CV35 8DA, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignee")

#### WHEREAS

The Assignor is the registered proprietor of European Patent Application No. 05756950.1, US Patent Application No. 11/571,350 and Canadian Patent Application No. 2612629;~ entitled "ITEM OF FURNITURE" (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent Applications")

The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patent Applications to the Assignee for the consideration mentioned hereinafter

#### IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

in consideration of the sum of £1.00, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee with full title guarantee all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Applications and all the rights. powers, privileges and amenities arising therefrom free from all encumbrances to the intent that the Patent Applications and any patents resulting therefrom shall vest in the Assignee to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

Signed for and on behalf of ADEPTIAS LIMITED

Signed for and on behalf of CJC LEGACY LIMITED

Name [print name]:

HE No Name [print name]: NICHELA

Position: \_\_

RECORDED: 04/22/2009

DIRECTOR

PATENT

REEL: 022580 FRAME: 0041